

OCD-34

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
COMMERCIAL DIVISION
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS-COM/486/2024
[Old No. CS/58/2023]

BRIDGE AND ROOF COMPANY (INDIA) LIMITED
-VS-
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : January 3, 2025.

The Court: None appears on behalf of either of the parties. No accommodation is sought for.

It is found from the record that the case is fixed for witness action but no examination-in-chief on affidavit is filed and no Judge's Brief of Documents is filed. Accordingly, for the interest of justice, the case is adjourned.

Let the matter appear in the combined monthly list of April, 2025.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)