

OCD-25

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
COMMERCIAL DIVISION
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS-COM/486/2024
(OLD No. CS/58/2023)

BRIDGE AND ROOF COMPANY (INDIA) LIMITED
-VS-
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : April 24, 2025

Appearance:

Mr. Sanjib Dawn, Adv.
...for the plaintiff

Mr. Indrajeet Dasgupta, Adv.
Ms. R. Bhattacharyya, Adv.
...for the defendants

1. Mr. Sanjib Dawn, learned Counsel, is appearing for the plaintiff.
2. Mr. Indrajeet Dasgupta, learned Counsel, is appearing for the defendants.
3. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that this is a changed brief and he requires some time to take instruction.
4. Accordingly, for the interest of justice, the case is adjourned.
5. Let the matter appear on 16th May, 2025.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)