

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
COMMERCIAL DIVISION
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS-COM/486/2024
[OLD NO. CS/58/2023]

BRIDGE AND ROOF COMPANY (INDIA) LIMITED
VS
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date: June 13, 2025.

Appearance :

Mr. Sanjib Dawn, Adv.
... for the plaintiff

Mr. Indrajeet Dasgupta, Adv.
... for the defendant

1. Mr. Sanjib Dawn, learned Counsel, is appearing for the plaintiff.
2. Mr. Indrajeet Dasgupta, learned Counsel, is appearing for the defendant.
3. Counsel for the plaintiff has filed Judge's Brief of Documents. Let the same be kept with record.
4. The suit is placed in the list of undefended suit against defendant but the defendant has right to cross examine the witness of the plaintiff and accordingly, the plaintiff is directed to serve the copy of the Judge's Brief of Documents to the learned Counsel for the defendant in course of the day.
5. The plaintiff is directed to file affidavit of evidence within two weeks.
6. Let the matter appear on 12th August, 2025 at 2:00 pm for witness action.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)