

OD-4

In the High Court at Calcutta
Commercial Division
Original Side

IANo. GA-COM/2/2025
CS-COM/486/2024
[Old No. CS/58/2023]

BRIDGE AND ROOF COMPANY (INDIA) LIMITED.
VS
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA ROY
Date : 10th November, 2025.

APPEARANCE:

Mr. Sanjib Dawn, Adv.
For plaintiff/petitioner.

Mr. Indrajeet Dasgupta, Adv.
Ms. Farnaz Nasim, Adv.
For Union of India .

The Court:- The matter stands released from my
list on my personal ground.

The records are directed to be sent forthwith before the
Secretariat to the Hon'ble the Chief Justice for necessary
assignment.

(ANIRUDDHA ROY, J.)

dg/