

OIPD-2

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
ORIGINAL SIDE  
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction  
[Commercial Division]

CS-COM/486/2024  
[OLD NO. CS/58/2023]  
IA NO: GA-COM/2/2025

BRIDGE AND ROOF COMPANY (INDIA) LIMITED  
VS  
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR

Date : 18<sup>th</sup> November, 2025.

*Appearance:*  
*Mr. Sanjib Dawn, Adv.*  
*...for the petitioner.*

*Mr. Indrajeet Dasgupta, Adv.*  
*Ms. Farnaz Nasim, Adv.*  
*... for the defendants*

The Court: This is an application under Order XI Rule 5 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 seeking leave to file additional documents. The defendant is represented and prays for an opportunity to file an affidavit.

Let Affidavit in Opposition be filed within two weeks from date. Reply, if any one week thereafter.

Let this matter appear in the monthly list of January, 2025.

In view of the fact that both parties are wings of the Central Government appropriate steps be taken for Mediation or Settlement of their disputes out of Court.

(RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR, J.)

SK.