

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORIGINAL SIDE
(Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction)
(Commercial Division)

CS-COM/486/2024
[OLD NO. CS/58/2023]
IA NO: GA-COM/2/2025

BRIDGE AND ROOF COMPANY (INDIA) LIMITED
VS
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR

Date : 5th May, 2026

Appearance:
Mr.Indrajeet Dasgupta, Adv.
Mr. F. Nasim, Adv.
...for the Union of India

The Court:- It is submitted on behalf of the Union of India that they are Mediation proceedings which are yet to conclude.

In view of the above, let this matter appear in the monthly list of June, 2026.

(RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR, J.)

S.Bag